To Whom It May Concern,

Eternal Surrender, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, invites you to become a sponsor of our 5th annual Monkey Run event in historic downtown Fort Worth, TX on April 12, 2025!

Founded as a faith-based organization, designed to assist families after the death of a child, Eternal Surrender has helped numerous families by providing them with respite during painful holidays or anniversary dates. We have also hosted and/or facilitated Bible studies where grieving parents can come together and study what God's word says about finding hope while navigating great pain. We offer free pastoral counseling or financial assistance with final expenses. Additionally, we are in the process of writing a book which is a compilation of several family's stories, and a corresponding workbook, which helps loved ones navigate the grieving process with God's word.

We are excited for you to join us at any sponsorship level! Attached are the sponsorship levels and perks. All contributions are 501(c)(3) tax-deductible per IRS requirements.

You can find out more about Eternal Surrender at our website: www.EternalSurrender.com. You can find more information about the Monkey Run at <u>www.MonkeyRun.Org</u>.

Contributions may be made any time during the year. If you'd like to sponsor at the Silver Level or above for your name/logo to be on the event shirts, payment should be remitted by March 25th. Thank you for making a difference in these families lives!

Thank you in advance for your participation!

more Washburn

Connie Washburn, Executive Director Connie@EternalSurrender.com 817-891-3229

Sponsorship Level	Platinum	Gold	Silver	Bronze	Friend
Amount	\$2,500	\$1,000	\$500	\$250	\$100
# of free race entries	5	4	3	2	1
Fhank you logo sign on course	(9)		3		
Business sign posted at start/ finish line (optional; if provided)	(9)		-		-
Pre-race "official race guide" email blast	(
Specific shout out on social media w/ hyperlink attached	(39)	3	-		
Welcome package recognition	(8			-
Goodbye package recognition	(19)	6	4		
Event Space with table (optional)	(()	(
Grandstand shout out on race day	(0	(-
Social media promotions/ shares	(9)	3	(
ogo on official race shirt	®	3	9		
ogo on grandstand banner	(8	6		
Hyperlink on MonkeyRun.org	(3	(
.ogo recognition on <u>MonkeyRun.org</u>	(99)	3		(2)	-
Sponsorship item in swag bag (optional; of provided)	(9)	8	8	(2)	
Race day exposure to all participants	(8	8	(29)	
Post-race "thank you" email blast	(99)	(9)	((8
Name/ business recognition on MonkeyRun.org	®	8	((8
All sponsorships are 501(c)(3) tax-deductible		In-Kind donation	s are dollar per c	lollar	

MONKEY RUN SPONSORSHIP FORM

TAX ID - 47-4408126 APRIL 12, 2025

PLEASE FILL OUT THE FORM BELOW & SEND IT TO: LAUREN@MONKEYRUN.ORG ONLINE PAYMENTS CAN BE MADE AT: WWW.MONKEYRUN.ORG/SPONSOR CHECKS CAN BE SENT TO: ETERNAL SURRENDER, 14108 EDGEMON WAY, NEWARK, TX 76071

CONTACT NAME :

BUSINESS NAME:

CONTACT PHONE:

CONTACT EMAIL:

SPONSORSHIP PACKAGE	AMOUNT	IN-KIND?	PAID

PLEASE NOTE SPONSORSHIP PAYMENT MUST BE REMITTED BY MARCH 25TH TO BE GAURANTEED ON PARTICIPANT SHIRTS.

Platinum	Gold	Silver	Bronze	Friend	Other
\$2,500	\$1,000	\$500	\$250	\$100	ANY

Jotes.

MONKEY RUN IS THE FUNDRAISING EVENT FOR THE 501(C)(3) NONPROFIT ORGANIZATION, ETERNAL SURRENDER, THAT HELPS FAMILIES AFTER THE DEATH OF A CHILD.

THANK YOU FOR MAKING A DIFFERENCE IN THESE FAMILIES LIVES!



Thank you!





Eternal Surrender is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that provides help to families after the death of a child.

There is never an "escape" from the pain, but Eternal Surrender offers families a chance to be together privately, giving them a chance to catch their breath and refresh their souls.

Anniversary dates, birthdays and holidays can be excruciatingly painful for these families. Often times expenses from funerals, loss of work and monthly bills seem more than one can bare.

Eternal Surrender also offers for bereaved parents to attend grief retreats where they can come together and share their hearts with others who understand the pain that accompanies the loss of a child.

The founders of Eternal Surrender are currently working on a book and study curriculum to come alongside these families in an even deeper way.

WAYS YOU CAN GET INVOLVED



Feam building experience Volunteer Sponsor Donate Attend

Contact Event Director, Lauren, with any questions or to get involved! 817-773-6849 Lauren@MonkeyRun.org

SPONSORSHIP INFORMATION

Your tax-deductible sponsorship is what helps make the mission of Eternal Surrender continue on. It's because of generous donors like you that help make a difference in so many lives.

Scan the QR code below to see the sponsor levels and to become a Monkey Run Sponsor today!



